You

YouGov / ICE Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1643 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 24th September 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1643|564 |539| 100 | 646 702 | 795] 848 | 184 | 693 | 389 | 376] 937 | 706 220 532 352 396 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
As a reminder, by ‘pay as you go’ we mean charging drivers
for the use of roads they drive on.
To what extent would you support or oppose the
introduction of ‘pay as you go’ if it replaced both Vehicle
Excise Duty (the tax that is paid by car owners to keep or
drive their vehicle on public roads) and Fuel Duty (the tax
that is included in the price of petrol, diesel and other fuels)?
Strongly support 17 | 21 12 15 16 19 20 14 16 15 18 21| 19 14 15 19 18 15 18
Tend to support 30 | 36 28 39 31 32 | 29 31 21 29 32 35| 30 30 29 32 29 29 34
TOTAL SUPPORT 47 57 40 54 47 51 49 45 37 44 50 56 49 44 44 51 47 44 52
Neither suppose nor oppose 15 | 13 17 16 18 14 13 17 12 16 15 15| 15 15 17 16 17 15 9
Tendtooppose 11 | 11 14 8 13 10 9 12 10 10 12 11| 12 9 10 10 13 10 9
Strongly oppose 12 | 12 9 16 10 14 15 9 11 10 15 12| 11 13 8 12 12 13 14
TOTAL OPPOSE 23 23 23 24 23 24 24 21 21 20 27 23 23 22 18 22 25 23 23
Dontknow 15 | 7 19 5 12 10 | 13 17 29 20 8 6 | 13 18 22 12 12 18 16
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